

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11105/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2024 in FMAT No. 543/2023 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

AGR PLANTATIONS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMAR AGARWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 02-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aanchal Tikmani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Agarwalla, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR
Mr. D.Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. R.P.Goyal, learned counsel appears for respondents no.1-4.
2. Ms. Neha Sharma, learned counsel appears for respondents no.10,12,21 and 22.
3. Issue notice to the remaining respondents.
4. The matter be listed on 19.08.2025.
5. In the meantime, *status quo*, existing as of today, in all respects, shall be maintained till the next date of listing, including the proceedings in the Courts below.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

