

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11105/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2024
in FMAT No. 543/2023 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

AGR PLANTATIONS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMAR AGARWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-08-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Aanchal Tikmani, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

Mr. Ankit Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for on behalf of learned counsel
appearing for respondent nos. 1 to 4, the matter is
adjourned.

2. List the matter after four weeks on 23rd
September, 2025.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)