

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11105/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2024
in FMAT No. 543/2023 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

AGR PLANTATIONS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMAR AGARWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

MEDIATION REPORT AWAITED

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 206/2026 in SLP(C) No. 11105/2025 (XVI)

Date : 15-05-2026 This petition was called for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Aanchal Tikmani, AoR
Mr. Mujadid Gilani, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, AoR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, AoR

Mr. Bhaskar Aditya , AoR

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AoR
Ms. Riya Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Chumthunglo Ngullie, Adv.
Mr. Aamir Hussain, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Roy, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, AoR
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AoR

O R D E R

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of

time.

2. However, Interim order granted earlier by this Court on 02.05.2025, to continue till the next date of listing.

3. List on 11.08.2026.

(SACHIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR